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ALAMEDA CITY UNIFIED ALAMEDA SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

ALHAMBRA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

ALHAMBRA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

ANAHEIM ELEMENTARY ORANGE SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

ANDERSON VALLEY UNIFIED MENDOCINO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

ANDERSON VALLEY UNIFIED MENDOCINO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

BAKERSFIELD CITY ELEMENTARY KERN SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

BAKERSFIELD CITY ELEMENTARY KERN SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

BALDWIN PARK UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP–Mod.  Consent 2 

BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEM. SAN MATEO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEM. SAN MATEO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

BEVERLY HILLS UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

BREA-OLINDA UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

BURLINGAME ELEMENTARY SAN MATEO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

CAJON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY SAN DIEGO SFP–Mod.  Consent 2 

CAJON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY SAN DIEGO SFP–Mod.  Consent 2 

CALISTOGA JOINT UNIFIED NAPA SFP–Mod.  Consent 2 

CARLSBAD UNIFIED SAN DIEGO SFP–Mod.  Consent 2 

CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH LOS ANGELES SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

CENTRAL UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-Mod.  Withdrawn 

CENTRAL UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

CHICO UNIFIED BUTTE SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

COALINGA/HURON JOINT UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-Mod.  Consent154 

COALINGA/HURON JOINT UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-Mod.  Consent158* 

CULVER CITY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

CULVER CITY UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

CYPRESS ELEMENTARY ORANGE SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

DUNHAM ELEMENTARY SONOMA SFP-Mod.  Withdrawn 

EAST SIDE UNION HIGH SANTA CLARA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

EUREKA CITY UNIFIED HUMBOLDT SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

FOWLER UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-New Const.  Consent154 

FOWLER UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-New Const.  Consent158* 

FRANKLIN-MCKINLEY ELEMENTARY SANTA CLARA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

FRESNO COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. FRESNO SFP-New Const.  Consent154 

FRESNO COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. FRESNO SFP-New Const.  Consent177 
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FRESNO COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. FRESNO SFP-New Const.  Consent158* 

FRESNO UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

FRESNO UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

FRESNO UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

FRESNO UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

FRESNO UNIFIED FRESNO SFP–Mod.  Consent 2 

FRESNO UNIFIED FRESNO SFP–Mod.  Consent 2 

FRESNO UNIFIED FRESNO SFP–Mod.  Consent 2 

FRESNO UNIFIED FRESNO SFP–Mod.  Consent 2 

GILROY UNIFIED SANTA CLARA SFP-New Const.  Consent167* 

GILROY UNIFIED SANTA CLARA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

GROSSMONT UNION HIGH SAN DIEGO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

KINGS RIVER-HARDWICK UN. ELEM. KINGS SFP-New Const.  Consent154 

KINGS RIVER-HARDWICK UN. ELEM.  KINGS SFP-New Const.  Consent158* 

KINGS RIVER-HARDWICK UN. ELEM.  KINGS SFP-Mod.  Consent158* 

LAKE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED, LAKE SFP-New Const,  Consent168 

LAKE ELEMENTARY GLENN SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LAKE TAHOE UNIFIED EL DORADO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LAMMERSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

LANCASTER ELEMENTARY LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LARKSPUR ELEMENTARY MARIN SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LARKSPUR ELEMENTARY MARIN SFP–Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-New Const.  Consent169 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-COS  Consent173 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Charter  Consent175 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Charter  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Charter  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 
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LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

LOS ANGELES UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

MANZANITA ELEMENTARY BUTTE SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

MARTINEZ UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

MARYSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED YUBA SFP-New Const.  Consent170 

MENDOCINO COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. MENDOCINO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

MERIDIAN ELEMENTARY SUTTER SFP-Mod.  Consent179 

NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

OAKLAND UNIFIED ALAMEDA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

ORLAND JOINT UNIFIED GLENN SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

PALM SPRINGS UNIFIED RIVERSIDE SFP-New Const.  Consent171* 

PALO ALTO UNIFIED SANTA CLARA SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

PALO ALTO UNIFIED SANTA CLARA SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

PALO ALTO UNIFIED SANTA CLARA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

PALO ALTO UNIFIED SANTA CLARA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

PALOS VERDES PENINSULA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

PALOS VERDES PENINSULA UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

PITTSBURG UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

PLACENTIA-YORBA LINDA UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

PLUMAS UNIFIED PLUMAS SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 
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REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

RINCON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY SONOMA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

RIVERSIDE UNIFIED RIVERSIDE SFP-ORG  Consent174 

ROCKFORD ELEMENTARY TULARE SFP-New Const.  Withdrawn 

ROCKFORD ELEMENTARY TULARE SFP-New Const.  Withdrawn 

ROCKFORD ELEMENTARY TULARE SFP-Mod.  Consent158* 

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SAN DIEGO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SAN JUAN UNIFIED SACRAMENTO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SAN LORENZO UNIFIED ALAMEDA SFP-Charter  Consent 2 

SAN MARCOS UNIFIED SAN DIEGO SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

SAN MARCOS UNIFIED SAN DIEGO SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

SAN MARCOS UNIFIED SAN DIEGO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SANTA ANA UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SANTA BARBARA UNIFIED SANTA BARBARA SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

SANTEE ELEMENTARY SAN DIEGO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SANTEE ELEMENTARY SAN DIEGO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SAVANNA ELEMENTARY ORANGE SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SCOTIA UNION ELEMENTARY HUMBOLDT SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SEQUOIA UNION HIGH SAN MATEO SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

SIERRA SANDS UNIFIED KERN SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED VENTURA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED VENTURA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED VENTURA SFP-Mod.  Consent158* 

SOLANA BEACH ELEMENTARY SAN DIEGO SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

SOLVANG ELEMENTARY SANTA BARBARA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

STOCKTON UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

STOCKTON UNIFIED SAN JOAQUIN SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

STRATHMORE UNION ELEMENTARY TULARE SFP-Mod.  Withdrawn 

TEMECULA VALLEY UNIFIED RIVERSIDE SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. TULARE SFP-New Const.  Consent172 

TUSTIN UNIFIED ORANGE SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

VAL VERDE UNIFIED RIVERSIDE SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

VENTURA COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. VENTURA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

VICTOR VALLEY UNION HIGH SAN BERNARDINO SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

VICTOR VALLEY UNION HIGH SAN BERNARDINO SFP-New Const.  Withdrawn 
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WASHINGTON UNIFIED FRESNO SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED CONTRA COSTA SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

WHITTIER UNION HIGH LOS ANGELES SFP-Mod.  Consent 2 

WINDSOR UNIFIED SONOMA SFP-New Const.  Consent 2 

     

 



 
 
                                   OPSC PROGRAM CODES 
 
 
SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM (SFP) 

 
50 – NEW CONSTRUCTION 
51 – NEW CONSTRUCTION FACILITY HARDSHIP  
52 – SFP JOINT-USE 
53 – CRITICALLY OVERCROWDED SCHOOLS 
54 – CHARTER SCHOOLS 
55 – CAREER TECH NEW CONSTRUCTION  
56 – OVERCROWDING RELIEF GRANT PROGRAM 
57 – MODERNIZATION 
58 – MODERNIZATION FACILITY HARDSHIP  
59 – CAREER TECH MODERNIZATION 
 
OTHER PROGRAMS 
 
25 – RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM PROGRAM 
34 – AIR CONDITIONING PROGRAM 
40 – DEFERRED MAINTENANCE PROGRAM 
61 – EMERGENCY REPAIR PROGRAM 
92 – UNUSED SITES PROGRAM 
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REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER 

State Allocation Board Meeting, September 6, 2017 

 

PRIORITY FUNDING SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION APPORTIONMENTS  

 

PURPOSE OF REPORT 

 

To provide priority School Facility Program (SFP) funding Apportionments for $433.3 million for the projects 

that submitted a valid certification. 

 

DESCRIPTION 

 

At the May 2011 State Allocation Board (Board) meeting, the Board approved proposed regulations 

establishing two annual filing periods for prioritizing school construction funding as cash proceeds became 

available to provide Apportionments. The Office of Administrative Law (OAL) then approved the regulations 

on July 27, 2011. The proposed regulations created two 30-day periods in which school districts could 

request to receive an Apportionment upon acknowledgement that a Fund Release Authorization (Form SAB 

50-05) could be submitted within 90 days of receiving an Apportionment. 

 

Based on the current regulations, the recent 30-day filing period began on May 10, 2017 and ended on  

June 8, 2017. Requests must have been physically received by the Office of Public School Construction 

(OPSC) on or before June 8, 2017 and are valid from July 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017. 

 

By approving this item, the Board will provide approximately $433.3 million in Apportionments for 131 

projects that represents 68 school districts. 

 

AUTHORITY 

 

See Attachment A. 

 

BACKGROUND 

 

Requests/Acknowledgements 

Pursuant to SFP Regulations, districts choosing to participate in the priority funding process must submit a 

request to convert an Unfunded Approval to an Apportionment. As part of the request, districts are required 

to make the following acknowledgements: 

 

 The district understands that the time limit on fund release shall be no more than 90 days from the 

date of Apportionment. 

 The District acknowledges that failure to submit a valid Fund Release Authorization (Form SAB  

50-05) within the 90-day period will result in the project being rescinded without further Board 

action. A rescinded application will revert back to an Unfunded Approval at the bottom of the 

Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans) and cannot be guaranteed bond authority. The application 

will receive a new Unfunded Approval date of Tuesday, December 5, 2017.  

 In the case that multiple rescissions are made by the SAB, each separate application will be placed 

at the bottom of the Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans) in the order of the original unfunded 

approval date. The district will not be required to resubmit the application and no further application 

review will be required. 

 The district acknowledges that by participating in the priority funding process, the district is waiving 

its right to the 18-month timeline for fund release submittal 
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SAB 09-06-17 

Page Two 

BACKGROUND (cont.) 

  

By approving this item, the Board will provide approximately $433.3 million in Apportionments for 131 

projects on the Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans) that have submitted priority funding requests and are 

eligible for an Apportionment. Any requests by districts to participate in the priority funding process that are 

not converted to Apportionments shall retain their date order position on the Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 

Loans) unless the school district receives a second non-participation occurrence. Any project receiving a 

second non-participation occurrence will be rescinded without further Board action. 

 

This priority funding round generated $443.6 million in Apportionment requests from 70 school districts for 

135 out of 138 unique projects, which represent 98 percent of the projects on the Unfunded List (Lack of AB 

55 Loans) that could have submitted requests. In this round, the Board is able to provide Apportionments for 

all $433.3 in Apportionment requests. The remaining $10.3 million in projects was unable to be apportioned 

at this time as updated approvals from the Division of the State Architect have not been obtained. The 

attachments provide detailed lists of the Apportionment requests received during this filing period that 

remain on the Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans). The applications receiving an Apportionment are 

highlighted in Attachments B, C, D, E, F, and G. 

 

STAFF ANALYSIS/STATEMENTS 

 

Current/Future Request Periods 

Requests submitted during the 30-day period that ended on June 8, 2017 will expire on  

December 31, 2017. A new 30-day priority funding request filing period will begin on November 8, 2017 and 

will end on December 7, 2017. Requests submitted during that period will be valid from January 1, 2018 

through June 30, 2018. 

 

Fund Release Requirements 

Districts receiving Apportionments are required to submit a valid Form SAB 50-05 containing an original 

signature for each approved application. Forms SAB 50-05 must be physically received by the OPSC at 707 

Third Street, West Sacramento, CA 95605 prior to the close of business on Tuesday, December 5, 2017. If 

a district fails to submit a valid Form SAB 50-05 within the allotted time frame, the project will be rescinded 

without further Board action and will receive a new unfunded approval date of Tuesday December 5, 2017 

on the Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans). 

 

Grant Agreement 

Pursuant to action taken by the Board at the June 5, 2017 meeting a Grant Agreement for the project with 

an original signature by an authorized District Representative must be submitted prior to, or concurrently 

with, the Form SAB 50-05 in order for the Form SAB 50-05 to be considered valid for all projects that are 

approved for placement on the Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans) on or after June 5, 2017. Projects on 

the Unfunded List as of June 5, 2017 are exempt from this requirement. 

 

Non-Participation in Priority Funding Process 

On March 25, 2013, regulation amendments regarding non-participation in the priority funding process 

became effective. The regulation changes limit the number of times a district can choose not to participate in 

the priority funding process for a project on the Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans). Projects receiving an 

Apportionment in this item but do not submit a valid Form SAB 50-05 by close of business on Tuesday, 

December 5, 2017 will receive one non-participation occurrence. If this is the project’s second non-

participation occurrence, the project will be fully rescinded without further Board action and will not return to 

the Unfunded List (Lack of AB 55 Loans). The bond authority associated with rescinded projects will return 

to the SFP.  
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STAFF ANALYSIS/STATEMENTS (cont.) 

 

Listing of Attachments 

Attachment A Authority 

Attachment B Unfunded Approvals Receiving Priority Funding Apportionments 

Attachment C Proposition 1A Unfunded Approvals as of August 23, 2017 

Attachment D Proposition 47 Unfunded Approvals as of August 23, 2017 

Attachment E Proposition 1D Unfunded Approvals as of August 23, 2017 

Attachment F Proposition 51 Unfunded Approvals as of August 23, 2017 

Attachment G All Unfunded Approvals as of August 23, 2017 

 

RECOMMENDATIONS 

 

1. Approve Apportionments for the projects as shown on Attachment B in the amount of $433.3 million. 

 

2. Declare that all applications receiving Apportionments are subject to the new construction grant 

adjustment pursuant to EC Section 17072.11(b) and are not considered full and final until the Board has 

made the adjustment. 

4



Attachment B

Unfunded Approvals Receiving Priority Funding Apportionments

SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM

State Allocation Board Meeting, September 6, 2017

Rev.

PLUMAS PLUMAS UNIFIED 58/66969-00-001 Rehabilitation G 10/1/2016 1/25/2017 0.00 0.00 684,432.00 684,432.00 684,432.00 684,432.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Yes

PLUMAS PLUMAS UNIFIED 58/66969-00-001 Rehabilitation G 10/1/2016 4/24/2017 0.00 0.00 153.00 153.00 684,585.00 153.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES BEVERLY HILLS UNIFIED 51/64311-00-005 Facility Hardship G 6/27/2016 4/24/2017 0.00 0.00 6,547,668.00 6,547,668.00 7,232,253.00 0.00 0.00 6,547,668.00 0.00 Yes

HUMBOLDT SCOTIA UNION ELEMENTARY 58/63024-00-005 Rehabilitation G 7/26/2016 4/24/2017 357,012.00 0.00 797,874.00 1,154,886.00 8,387,139.00 0.00 0.00 1,154,886.00 0.00 Yes

SANTA BARBARA SANTA BARBARA UNIFIED 51/76786-00-001 Facility Hardship G 12/22/2016 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 6,353,166.00 6,353,166.00 14,740,305.00 0.00 0.00 6,353,166.00 0.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LANCASTER ELEMENTARY 58/64667-00-001 Rehabilitation G 1/11/2017 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 323,472.00 323,472.00 15,063,777.00 0.00 0.00 323,472.00 0.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 58/61796-00-008 Rehabilitation G 2/13/2017 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,341,020.00 5,341,020.00 20,404,797.00 0.00 0.00 5,341,020.00 0.00 Yes

ALAMEDA ALAMEDA CITY UNIFIED 51/61119-01-001 Facility Hardship G 2/15/2017 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 16,072,768.00 16,072,768.00 36,477,565.00 0.00 0.00 16,072,768.00 0.00 Yes

ALAMEDA SAN LORENZO UNIFIED 54/61309-00-002 Charter G 6/5/2007 4/24/2017 0.00 230,951.90 230,951.90 461,903.80 36,939,468.80 0.00 0.00 461,903.80 0.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-585 Modernization G 5/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 7,311,673.00 7,311,673.00 44,251,141.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,311,673.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-16-010 Modernization G 5/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 913,941.00 913,941.00 45,165,082.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 913,941.00 Yes

ORANGE PLACENTIA-YORBA LINDA UNIFIED 57/66647-00-033 Modernization G 5/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,758,421.00 1,758,421.00 46,923,503.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,758,421.00 Yes

ORANGE SANTA ANA UNIFIED 57/66670-00-052 Modernization G 5/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,220,891.00 3,220,891.00 50,144,394.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,220,891.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-137 Modernization G 5/15/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,488,621.00 4,488,621.00 54,633,015.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,488,621.00 Yes

KERN SIERRA SANDS UNIFIED 57/73742-00-008 Modernization G 5/15/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,042,273.00 5,042,273.00 59,675,288.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,042,273.00 Yes

ORANGE ANAHEIM CITY 57/66423-00-030 Modernization G 5/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,997,913.00 4,997,913.00 64,673,201.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,997,913.00 Yes

FRESNO CENTRAL UNIFIED 57/73965-00-006 Modernization G 5/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,502,290.00 1,502,290.00 66,175,491.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,502,290.00 Yes

SAN JOAQUIN STOCKTON UNIFIED 57/68676-00-034 Modernization G 5/21/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 700,708.00 700,708.00 66,876,199.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 700,708.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 57/68361-00-010 Modernization G 5/25/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 259,210.00 259,210.00 67,135,409.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 259,210.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-37-006 Modernization G 5/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 372,000.00 372,000.00 67,507,409.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 372,000.00 Yes

MARIN LARKSPUR ELEMENTARY 57/65367-00-003 Modernization G 5/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 716,504.00 716,504.00 68,223,913.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 716,504.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA PITTSBURG UNIFIED 57/61788-00-009 Modernization G 5/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,272,108.00 3,272,108.00 71,496,021.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,272,108.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO GROSSMONT UNION HIGH 57/68130-00-018 Modernization G 6/1/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,943,275.00 1,943,275.00 73,439,296.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,943,275.00 Yes

SAN JOAQUIN STOCKTON UNIFIED 57/68676-00-035 Modernization G 6/4/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 136,160.00 136,160.00 73,575,456.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 136,160.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO CARLSBAD UNIFIED 57/73551-00-009 Modernization G 6/8/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,306,842.00 2,306,842.00 75,882,298.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,306,842.00 Yes

HUMBOLDT EUREKA CITY UNIFIED 57/75515-00-011 Modernization G 6/8/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 364,590.00 364,590.00 76,246,888.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 364,590.00 Yes

MARIN LARKSPUR ELEMENTARY 57/65367-00-004 Modernization G 6/12/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,067,285.00 1,067,285.00 77,314,173.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,067,285.00 Yes

FRESNO WASHINGTON UNIFIED 57/76778-00-001 Modernization G 6/12/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,906,065.00 5,906,065.00 83,220,238.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,906,065.00 Yes

EL DORADO LAKE TAHOE UNIFIED 57/61903-00-007 Modernization G 6/14/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,349,545.00 1,349,545.00 84,569,783.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,349,545.00 Yes

MENDOCINO ANDERSON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/65540-00-003 Modernization G 6/14/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 138,911.00 138,911.00 84,708,694.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,911.00 Yes

MENDOCINO ANDERSON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/65540-00-004 Modernization G 6/14/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 615,885.00 615,885.00 85,324,579.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 615,885.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO CAJON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/67991-00-009 Modernization G 6/14/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 861,779.00 861,779.00 86,186,358.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 861,779.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES ALHAMBRA UNIFIED 57/75713-00-026 Modernization G 6/18/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 670,985.00 670,985.00 86,857,343.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 670,985.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-586 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,872,505.00 1,872,505.00 88,729,848.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,872,505.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-587 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,451,872.00 1,451,872.00 90,181,720.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,451,872.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-588 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 835,808.00 835,808.00 91,017,528.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 835,808.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-17-012 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,457,897.00 1,457,897.00 92,475,425.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,457,897.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-32-022 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,990,641.00 4,990,641.00 97,466,066.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,990,641.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-41-005 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,708,281.00 2,708,281.00 100,174,347.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,708,281.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-138 Modernization G 6/21/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,550,501.00 3,550,501.00 103,724,848.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,550,501.00 Yes

GLENN ORLAND JOINT UNIFIED 57/75481-00-005 Modernization G 6/22/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,853,085.00 1,853,085.00 105,577,933.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,853,085.00 Yes

SACRAMENTO SAN JUAN UNIFIED 57/67447-00-058 Modernization G 6/27/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 454,883.00 454,883.00 106,032,816.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 454,883.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA EAST SIDE UNION HIGH 57/69427-00-033 Modernization G 6/27/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,219,003.00 4,219,003.00 110,251,819.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,219,003.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 57/68361-00-011 Modernization G 6/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,256,120.00 2,256,120.00 112,507,939.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,256,120.00 Yes

SONOMA RINCON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/70896-00-008 Modernization G 7/2/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,478,771.00 1,478,771.00 113,986,710.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,478,771.00 Yes

FRESNO CENTRAL UNIFIED 57/73965-00-007 Modernization G 7/3/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO CAJON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/67991-00-010 Modernization G 7/5/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,131,010.00 2,131,010.00 116,117,720.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,131,010.00 Yes

SAN MATEO BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEMENTARY 57/68866-00-009 Modernization G 7/5/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,393,431.00 1,393,431.00 117,511,151.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,393,431.00 Yes

BUTTE MANZANITA ELEMENTARY 57/61499-00-001 Modernization D 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 91,301.00 0.00 136,951.00 228,252.00 117,739,403.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 228,252.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-589 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,017,899.00 1,017,899.00 118,757,302.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,017,899.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-590 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,223,370.00 2,223,370.00 120,980,672.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,223,370.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-592 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,643,967.00 1,643,967.00 122,624,639.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,643,967.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-39-007 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,206,184.00 2,206,184.00 124,830,823.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,206,184.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-61-009 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,479,450.00 4,479,450.00 129,310,273.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,479,450.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-044 Modernization G 7/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,101,173.00 1,101,173.00 130,411,446.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,101,173.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-594 Modernization G 7/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 746,327.00 746,327.00 131,157,773.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 746,327.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-595 Modernization G 7/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,157,123.00 1,157,123.00 132,314,896.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,157,123.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-16-011 Modernization G 7/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,138,224.00 1,138,224.00 133,453,120.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,138,224.00 Yes

ALAMEDA OAKLAND UNIFIED 57/61259-00-070 Modernization G 7/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 261,354.00 261,354.00 133,714,474.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 261,354.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-045 Modernization G 7/23/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,071,166.00 2,071,166.00 135,785,640.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,071,166.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-139 Modernization G 7/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,720,850.00 1,720,850.00 137,506,490.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720,850.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES BALDWIN PARK UNIFIED 57/64287-00-016 Modernization G 7/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 402,829.00 402,829.00 137,909,319.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 402,829.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO UNIFIED 57/68338-00-229 Modernization G 7/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,237,882.00 2,237,882.00 140,147,201.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,237,882.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 57/64352-00-005 Modernization G 8/1/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,452,253.00 1,452,253.00 141,599,454.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,452,253.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES ALHAMBRA UNIFIED 57/75713-00-027 Modernization G 8/7/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 421,128.00 421,128.00 142,020,582.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 421,128.00 Yes

ORANGE SAVANNA ELEMENTARY 57/66696-00-003 Modernization G 8/13/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,869,227.00 2,869,227.00 144,889,809.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,869,227.00 Yes

NAPA CALISTOGA JOINT UNIFIED 57/66241-00-003 Modernization G 8/16/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 442,693.00 442,693.00 145,332,502.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 442,693.00 Yes
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BUTTE CHICO UNIFIED 57/61424-00-004 Modernization G 8/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,439,355.00 3,439,355.00 148,771,857.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,439,355.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA MARTINEZ UNIFIED 57/61739-00-007 Modernization G 8/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,304,026.00 2,304,026.00 151,075,883.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,304,026.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 57/64352-00-004 Modernization G 8/21/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,193,909.00 3,193,909.00 154,269,792.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,193,909.00 Yes

VENTURA SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED 57/72603-00-029 Modernization G 8/28/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,993,640.00 2,993,640.00 157,263,432.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,993,640.00 Yes

GLENN LAKE ELEMENTARY 57/62596-00-001 Modernization G 9/11/2012 6/5/2017 308,808.00 0.00 644,216.00 953,024.00 158,216,456.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 953,024.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-140 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,961,579.00 1,961,579.00 160,178,035.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,961,579.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-141 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,531,483.00 5,531,483.00 165,709,518.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,531,483.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-597 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,032,271.00 1,032,271.00 166,741,789.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,032,271.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-598 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 550,676.00 550,676.00 167,292,465.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 550,676.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-599 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 437,796.00 437,796.00 167,730,261.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 437,796.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-38-022 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,360,668.00 4,360,668.00 172,090,929.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,360,668.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-41-006 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 658,522.00 658,522.00 172,749,451.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 658,522.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 57/66597-00-031 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 786,282.00 786,282.00 173,535,733.80 0.00 12,382.00 0.00 773,900.00 Yes

ORANGE BREA-OLINDA UNIFIED 57/66449-00-012 Modernization G 9/25/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,411,697.00 1,411,697.00 174,947,430.80 0.00 19,680.00 0.00 1,392,017.00 Yes

TULARE STRATHMORE UNION ELEMENTARY 57/72157-00-003 Modernization G 10/3/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-019 Modernization G 10/3/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 586,806.00 586,806.00 175,534,236.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 586,806.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-020 Modernization G 10/3/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 911,821.00 911,821.00 176,446,057.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 911,821.00 Yes

SONOMA DUNHAM ELEMENTARY 57/70672-00-001 Modernization G 10/5/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 50/62166-00-024 New Construction G 10/9/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 15,685,743.00 15,685,743.00 192,131,800.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,685,743.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-047 Modernization G 10/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 946,931.00 946,931.00 193,078,731.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 946,931.00 Yes

VENTURA VENTURA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10561-00-004 Modernization G 10/12/2012 6/5/2017 436,839.00 0.00 655,258.00 1,092,097.00 194,170,828.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,092,097.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SAN MARCOS UNIFIED 50/73791-00-013 New Construction G 10/16/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,457,114.00 3,457,114.00 197,627,942.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,457,114.00 Yes

ORANGE CYPRESS ELEMENTARY 57/66480-00-004 Modernization G 10/16/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,955,840.00 1,955,840.00 199,583,782.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,955,840.00 Yes

SANTA BARBARA SOLVANG ELEMENTARY 57/69336-00-002 Modernization G 10/16/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,549,252.00 3,549,252.00 203,133,034.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,549,252.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-015 New Construction G 10/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 6,708,658.00 6,708,658.00 209,841,692.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,708,658.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 57/66597-00-032 Modernization G 10/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 640,660.00 640,660.00 210,482,352.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 640,660.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-016 New Construction G 10/18/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,303,604.00 2,303,604.00 212,785,956.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,303,604.00 Yes

MENDOCINO MENDOCINO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10231-00-001 Modernization G 10/22/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 184,346.00 184,346.00 212,970,302.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 184,346.00 Yes

KERN BAKERSFIELD CITY ELEMENTARY 50/63321-00-026 New Construction G 10/24/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 15,473,429.00 15,473,429.00 228,443,731.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,473,429.00 Yes

KERN BAKERSFIELD CITY ELEMENTARY 50/63321-00-027 New Construction G 10/24/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 10,048,623.00 10,048,623.00 238,492,354.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,048,623.00 Yes

RIVERSIDE VAL VERDE UNIFIED 50/75242-00-026 New Construction G 10/24/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 21,621,701.00 21,621,701.00 260,114,055.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,621,701.00 Yes

VENTURA SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED 57/72603-00-030 Modernization G 10/24/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,872,262.00 1,872,262.00 261,986,317.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,872,262.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 50/62166-00-025 New Construction G 10/25/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,018,414.00 1,018,414.00 263,004,731.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,018,414.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 50/62166-00-026 New Construction G 10/25/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 546,654.00 546,654.00 263,551,385.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 546,654.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-017 New Construction G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,312,050.00 2,312,050.00 265,863,435.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,312,050.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-018 New Construction G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 6,217,866.00 6,217,866.00 272,081,301.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,217,866.00 Yes

RIVERSIDE TEMECULA VALLEY UNIFIED 50/75192-00-039 New Construction G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,563,291.00 1,563,291.00 273,644,592.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,563,291.00 Yes

SONOMA WINDSOR UNIFIED 50/75358-00-014 New Construction G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 141,044.00 141,044.00 273,785,636.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,044.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 57/66597-00-033 Modernization G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,012,214.00 2,012,214.00 275,797,850.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,012,214.00 Yes

SAN MATEO SEQUOIA UNION HIGH 50/69062-01-003 New Construction G 10/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,478,179.00 1,478,179.00 277,276,029.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,478,179.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CULVER CITY UNIFIED 57/64444-00-009 Modernization G 10/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,127,431.00 2,127,431.00 279,403,460.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,127,431.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CULVER CITY UNIFIED 57/64444-00-010 Modernization G 10/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,053,092.00 5,053,092.00 284,456,552.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,053,092.00 Yes

SAN MATEO BURLINGAME ELEMENTARY 57/68882-00-008 Modernization G 10/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,548,512.00 1,548,512.00 286,005,064.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,548,512.00 Yes

SAN BERNARDINO VICTOR VALLEY UNION HIGH 50/67934-00-021 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,242,878.00 3,242,878.00 289,247,942.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,242,878.00 Yes

SAN BERNARDINO VICTOR VALLEY UNION HIGH 50/67934-00-022 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 50/69641-00-001 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,166,578.00 4,166,578.00 293,414,520.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,166,578.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 50/69641-00-002 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,485,437.00 1,485,437.00 294,899,957.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,485,437.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SAN MARCOS UNIFIED 50/73791-00-014 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 30,518,867.00 30,518,867.00 325,418,824.80 0.00 135,334.00 0.00 30,383,533.00 Yes

SAN MATEO BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEMENTARY 57/68866-00-010 Modernization G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 635,720.00 635,720.00 326,054,544.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 635,720.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 57/69641-00-029 Modernization G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 635,554.00 635,554.00 326,690,098.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 635,554.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 57/69641-00-030 Modernization G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 720,787.00 720,787.00 327,410,885.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 720,787.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SAN MARCOS UNIFIED 57/73791-00-005 Modernization G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,986,827.00 2,986,827.00 330,397,712.80 0.00 23,403.00 0.00 2,963,424.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 50/61804-01-001 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 612,224.00 612,224.00 331,009,936.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 612,224.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 50/64352-02-001 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 16,505,991.00 16,505,991.00 347,515,927.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,505,991.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES PALOS VERDES PENINSULA UNIFIED 50/64865-00-006 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 999,139.00 999,139.00 348,515,066.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 999,139.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SOLANA BEACH ELEMENTARY 50/68387-00-002 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 11,562,358.00 11,562,358.00 360,077,424.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,562,358.00 Yes

ORANGE TUSTIN UNIFIED 50/73643-00-019 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,930,954.00 5,930,954.00 366,008,378.80 0.00 33,006.00 0.00 5,897,948.00 Yes

SAN JOAQUIN LAMMERSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED 50/76760-00-006 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 10,815,703.00 10,815,703.00 376,824,081.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,815,703.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/61804-00-021 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 505,811.00 505,811.00 377,329,892.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 505,811.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/61804-00-022 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,588,327.00 1,588,327.00 378,918,219.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,588,327.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 57/64352-00-006 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 7,210,103.00 7,210,103.00 386,128,322.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,210,103.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES PALOS VERDES PENINSULA UNIFIED 57/64865-00-025 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,856,645.00 1,856,645.00 387,984,967.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,856,645.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES WHITTIER UNION HIGH 57/65128-00-021 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,178,351.00 3,178,351.00 391,163,318.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,178,351.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA FRANKLIN-MCKINLEY ELEMENTARY 57/69450-00-009 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 511,489.00 511,489.00 391,674,807.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 511,489.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA GILROY UNIFIED 57/69484-00-008 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 725,354.00 725,354.00 392,400,161.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 725,354.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-021 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 393,067.00 393,067.00 392,793,228.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 393,067.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-022 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 490,014.00 490,014.00 393,283,242.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 490,014.00 Yes9
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LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 54/64733-00-064 Charter G 9/28/2016 6/5/2017 0.00 5,763,689.00 5,763,689.00 11,527,378.00 404,810,620.80 0.00 0.00 11,527,378.00 0.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 54/64733-00-073 Charter G 3/3/2017 6/5/2017 0.00 6,528,225.60 21,992,859.60 28,521,085.20 433,331,706.00 0.00 8,332,284.00 20,188,801.20 0.00 Yes

1,193,960 12,522,867 419,614,880 433,331,706 684,585 8,556,089 67,971,063 356,119,969

* D = Design grant only Proposition 1A

S = Site grant only Proposition 47

J = Site and Design grant only Proposition 1D

G = Full funding grant Proposition 51

L = Closeout
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Attachment F

Proposition 51 Unfunded Approvals as of August 23, 2017

SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM

State Allocation Board Meeting, September 6, 2017

Rev.

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-585 Modernization G 5/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 7,311,673.00 7,311,673.00 7,311,673.00 7,311,673.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-16-010 Modernization G 5/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 913,941.00 913,941.00 8,225,614.00 913,941.00 Yes

ORANGE PLACENTIA-YORBA LINDA UNIFIED 57/66647-00-033 Modernization G 5/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,758,421.00 1,758,421.00 9,984,035.00 1,758,421.00 Yes

ORANGE SANTA ANA UNIFIED 57/66670-00-052 Modernization G 5/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,220,891.00 3,220,891.00 13,204,926.00 3,220,891.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-137 Modernization G 5/15/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,488,621.00 4,488,621.00 17,693,547.00 4,488,621.00 Yes

KERN SIERRA SANDS UNIFIED 57/73742-00-008 Modernization G 5/15/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,042,273.00 5,042,273.00 22,735,820.00 5,042,273.00 Yes

ORANGE ANAHEIM CITY 57/66423-00-030 Modernization G 5/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,997,913.00 4,997,913.00 27,733,733.00 4,997,913.00 Yes

FRESNO CENTRAL UNIFIED 57/73965-00-006 Modernization G 5/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,502,290.00 1,502,290.00 29,236,023.00 1,502,290.00 Yes

SAN JOAQUIN STOCKTON UNIFIED 57/68676-00-034 Modernization G 5/21/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 700,708.00 700,708.00 29,936,731.00 700,708.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 57/68361-00-010 Modernization G 5/25/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 259,210.00 259,210.00 30,195,941.00 259,210.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-37-006 Modernization G 5/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 372,000.00 372,000.00 30,567,941.00 372,000.00 Yes

MARIN LARKSPUR ELEMENTARY 57/65367-00-003 Modernization G 5/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 716,504.00 716,504.00 31,284,445.00 716,504.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTAPITTSBURG UNIFIED 57/61788-00-009 Modernization G 5/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,272,108.00 3,272,108.00 34,556,553.00 3,272,108.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO GROSSMONT UNION HIGH 57/68130-00-018 Modernization G 6/1/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,943,275.00 1,943,275.00 36,499,828.00 1,943,275.00 Yes

SAN JOAQUIN STOCKTON UNIFIED 57/68676-00-035 Modernization G 6/4/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 136,160.00 136,160.00 36,635,988.00 136,160.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO CARLSBAD UNIFIED 57/73551-00-009 Modernization G 6/8/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,306,842.00 2,306,842.00 38,942,830.00 2,306,842.00 Yes

HUMBOLDT EUREKA CITY UNIFIED 57/75515-00-011 Modernization G 6/8/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 364,590.00 364,590.00 39,307,420.00 364,590.00 Yes

MARIN LARKSPUR ELEMENTARY 57/65367-00-004 Modernization G 6/12/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,067,285.00 1,067,285.00 40,374,705.00 1,067,285.00 Yes

FRESNO WASHINGTON UNIFIED 57/76778-00-001 Modernization G 6/12/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,906,065.00 5,906,065.00 46,280,770.00 5,906,065.00 Yes

EL DORADO LAKE TAHOE UNIFIED 57/61903-00-007 Modernization G 6/14/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,349,545.00 1,349,545.00 47,630,315.00 1,349,545.00 Yes

MENDOCINO ANDERSON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/65540-00-003 Modernization G 6/14/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 138,911.00 138,911.00 47,769,226.00 138,911.00 Yes

MENDOCINO ANDERSON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/65540-00-004 Modernization G 6/14/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 615,885.00 615,885.00 48,385,111.00 615,885.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO CAJON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/67991-00-009 Modernization G 6/14/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 861,779.00 861,779.00 49,246,890.00 861,779.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES ALHAMBRA UNIFIED 57/75713-00-026 Modernization G 6/18/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 670,985.00 670,985.00 49,917,875.00 670,985.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-586 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,872,505.00 1,872,505.00 51,790,380.00 1,872,505.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-587 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,451,872.00 1,451,872.00 53,242,252.00 1,451,872.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-588 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 835,808.00 835,808.00 54,078,060.00 835,808.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-17-012 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,457,897.00 1,457,897.00 55,535,957.00 1,457,897.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-32-022 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,990,641.00 4,990,641.00 60,526,598.00 4,990,641.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-41-005 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,708,281.00 2,708,281.00 63,234,879.00 2,708,281.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-138 Modernization G 6/21/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,550,501.00 3,550,501.00 66,785,380.00 3,550,501.00 Yes

GLENN ORLAND JOINT UNIFIED 57/75481-00-005 Modernization G 6/22/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,853,085.00 1,853,085.00 68,638,465.00 1,853,085.00 Yes

SACRAMENTO SAN JUAN UNIFIED 57/67447-00-058 Modernization G 6/27/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 454,883.00 454,883.00 69,093,348.00 454,883.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA EAST SIDE UNION HIGH 57/69427-00-033 Modernization G 6/27/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,219,003.00 4,219,003.00 73,312,351.00 4,219,003.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 57/68361-00-011 Modernization G 6/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,256,120.00 2,256,120.00 75,568,471.00 2,256,120.00 Yes

SONOMA RINCON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/70896-00-008 Modernization G 7/2/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,478,771.00 1,478,771.00 77,047,242.00 1,478,771.00 Yes

FRESNO CENTRAL UNIFIED 57/73965-00-007 Modernization G 7/3/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,147,664.00 2,147,664.00 79,194,906.00 2,147,664.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO CAJON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/67991-00-010 Modernization G 7/5/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,131,010.00 2,131,010.00 81,325,916.00 2,131,010.00 Yes

SAN MATEO BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEMENTARY 57/68866-00-009 Modernization G 7/5/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,393,431.00 1,393,431.00 82,719,347.00 1,393,431.00 Yes

BUTTE MANZANITA ELEMENTARY 57/61499-00-001 Modernization D 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 91,301.00 0.00 136,951.00 228,252.00 82,947,599.00 228,252.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-589 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,017,899.00 1,017,899.00 83,965,498.00 1,017,899.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-590 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,223,370.00 2,223,370.00 86,188,868.00 2,223,370.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-592 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,643,967.00 1,643,967.00 87,832,835.00 1,643,967.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-39-007 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,206,184.00 2,206,184.00 90,039,019.00 2,206,184.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-61-009 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,479,450.00 4,479,450.00 94,518,469.00 4,479,450.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTAWEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-044 Modernization G 7/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,101,173.00 1,101,173.00 95,619,642.00 1,101,173.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-594 Modernization G 7/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 746,327.00 746,327.00 96,365,969.00 746,327.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-595 Modernization G 7/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,157,123.00 1,157,123.00 97,523,092.00 1,157,123.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-16-011 Modernization G 7/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,138,224.00 1,138,224.00 98,661,316.00 1,138,224.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 57/68361-00-012 Modernization G 7/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 422,704.00 422,704.00 99,084,020.00 422,704.00 No

ALAMEDA OAKLAND UNIFIED 57/61259-00-070 Modernization G 7/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 261,354.00 261,354.00 99,345,374.00 261,354.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTAWEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-045 Modernization G 7/23/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,071,166.00 2,071,166.00 101,416,540.00 2,071,166.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-139 Modernization G 7/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,720,850.00 1,720,850.00 103,137,390.00 1,720,850.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES BALDWIN PARK UNIFIED 57/64287-00-016 Modernization G 7/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 402,829.00 402,829.00 103,540,219.00 402,829.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO UNIFIED 57/68338-00-229 Modernization G 7/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,237,882.00 2,237,882.00 105,778,101.00 2,237,882.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 57/64352-00-005 Modernization G 8/1/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,452,253.00 1,452,253.00 107,230,354.00 1,452,253.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES ALHAMBRA UNIFIED 57/75713-00-027 Modernization G 8/7/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 421,128.00 421,128.00 107,651,482.00 421,128.00 Yes

MONTEREY MONTEREY COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10272-00-001 Modernization D 8/8/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 153,819.00 153,819.00 107,805,301.00 153,819.00 No

ORANGE SAVANNA ELEMENTARY 57/66696-00-003 Modernization G 8/13/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,869,227.00 2,869,227.00 110,674,528.00 2,869,227.00 Yes

NAPA CALISTOGA JOINT UNIFIED 57/66241-00-003 Modernization G 8/16/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 442,693.00 442,693.00 111,117,221.00 442,693.00 Yes

BUTTE CHICO UNIFIED 57/61424-00-004 Modernization G 8/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,439,355.00 3,439,355.00 114,556,576.00 3,439,355.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTAMARTINEZ UNIFIED 57/61739-00-007 Modernization G 8/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,304,026.00 2,304,026.00 116,860,602.00 2,304,026.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 57/64352-00-004 Modernization G 8/21/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,193,909.00 3,193,909.00 120,054,511.00 3,193,909.00 Yes

VENTURA SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED 57/72603-00-029 Modernization G 8/28/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,993,640.00 2,993,640.00 123,048,151.00 2,993,640.00 Yes

GLENN LAKE ELEMENTARY 57/62596-00-001 Modernization G 9/11/2012 6/5/2017 308,808.00 0.00 644,216.00 953,024.00 124,001,175.00 953,024.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-140 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,961,579.00 1,961,579.00 125,962,754.00 1,961,579.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-141 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,531,483.00 5,531,483.00 131,494,237.00 5,531,483.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-597 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,032,271.00 1,032,271.00 132,526,508.00 1,032,271.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-598 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 550,676.00 550,676.00 133,077,184.00 550,676.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-599 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 437,796.00 437,796.00 133,514,980.00 437,796.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-38-022 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,360,668.00 4,360,668.00 137,875,648.00 4,360,668.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-41-006 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 658,522.00 658,522.00 138,534,170.00 658,522.00 Yes
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ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 57/66597-00-031 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 786,282.00 786,282.00 139,320,452.00 773,900.00 Yes

ORANGE BREA-OLINDA UNIFIED 57/66449-00-012 Modernization G 9/25/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,411,697.00 1,411,697.00 140,732,149.00 1,392,017.00 Yes

SUTTER MERIDIAN ELEMENTARY 57/71415-00-001 Modernization D 10/2/2012 6/5/2017 7,900.00 0.00 44,023.00 51,923.00 140,784,072.00 51,923.00 Yes

TULARE STRATHMORE UNION ELEMENTARY 57/72157-00-003 Modernization G 10/3/2012 6/5/2017 1,436,926.00 0.00 2,208,558.00 3,645,484.00 144,429,556.00 3,645,484.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-019 Modernization G 10/3/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 586,806.00 586,806.00 145,016,362.00 586,806.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-020 Modernization G 10/3/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 911,821.00 911,821.00 145,928,183.00 911,821.00 Yes

SONOMA DUNHAM ELEMENTARY 57/70672-00-001 Modernization G 10/5/2012 6/5/2017 429,203.00 0.00 655,954.00 1,085,157.00 147,013,340.00 1,085,157.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 50/62166-00-024 New Construction G 10/9/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 15,685,743.00 15,685,743.00 162,699,083.00 15,685,743.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTAWEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-047 Modernization G 10/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 946,931.00 946,931.00 163,646,014.00 946,931.00 Yes

VENTURA VENTURA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10561-00-004 Modernization G 10/12/2012 6/5/2017 436,839.00 0.00 655,258.00 1,092,097.00 164,738,111.00 1,092,097.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SAN MARCOS UNIFIED 50/73791-00-013 New Construction G 10/16/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,457,114.00 3,457,114.00 168,195,225.00 3,457,114.00 Yes

ORANGE CYPRESS ELEMENTARY 57/66480-00-004 Modernization G 10/16/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,955,840.00 1,955,840.00 170,151,065.00 1,955,840.00 Yes

SANTA BARBARASOLVANG ELEMENTARY 57/69336-00-002 Modernization G 10/16/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,549,252.00 3,549,252.00 173,700,317.00 3,549,252.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-015 New Construction G 10/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 6,708,658.00 6,708,658.00 180,408,975.00 6,708,658.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 57/66597-00-032 Modernization G 10/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 640,660.00 640,660.00 181,049,635.00 640,660.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-016 New Construction G 10/18/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,303,604.00 2,303,604.00 183,353,239.00 2,303,604.00 Yes

MENDOCINO MENDOCINO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10231-00-001 Modernization G 10/22/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 184,346.00 184,346.00 183,537,585.00 184,346.00 Yes

KERN BAKERSFIELD CITY ELEMENTARY 50/63321-00-026 New Construction G 10/24/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 15,473,429.00 15,473,429.00 199,011,014.00 15,473,429.00 Yes

KERN BAKERSFIELD CITY ELEMENTARY 50/63321-00-027 New Construction G 10/24/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 10,048,623.00 10,048,623.00 209,059,637.00 10,048,623.00 Yes

RIVERSIDE VAL VERDE UNIFIED 50/75242-00-026 New Construction G 10/24/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 21,621,701.00 21,621,701.00 230,681,338.00 21,621,701.00 Yes

VENTURA SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED 57/72603-00-030 Modernization G 10/24/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,872,262.00 1,872,262.00 232,553,600.00 1,872,262.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 50/62166-00-025 New Construction G 10/25/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,018,414.00 1,018,414.00 233,572,014.00 1,018,414.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 50/62166-00-026 New Construction G 10/25/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 546,654.00 546,654.00 234,118,668.00 546,654.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-017 New Construction G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,312,050.00 2,312,050.00 236,430,718.00 2,312,050.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-018 New Construction G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 6,217,866.00 6,217,866.00 242,648,584.00 6,217,866.00 Yes

RIVERSIDE TEMECULA VALLEY UNIFIED 50/75192-00-039 New Construction G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,563,291.00 1,563,291.00 244,211,875.00 1,563,291.00 Yes

SONOMA WINDSOR UNIFIED 50/75358-00-014 New Construction G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 141,044.00 141,044.00 244,352,919.00 141,044.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 57/66597-00-033 Modernization G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,012,214.00 2,012,214.00 246,365,133.00 2,012,214.00 Yes

SAN MATEO SEQUOIA UNION HIGH 50/69062-01-003 New Construction G 10/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,478,179.00 1,478,179.00 247,843,312.00 1,478,179.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CULVER CITY UNIFIED 57/64444-00-009 Modernization G 10/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,127,431.00 2,127,431.00 249,970,743.00 2,127,431.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CULVER CITY UNIFIED 57/64444-00-010 Modernization G 10/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,053,092.00 5,053,092.00 255,023,835.00 5,053,092.00 Yes

SAN MATEO BURLINGAME ELEMENTARY 57/68882-00-008 Modernization G 10/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,548,512.00 1,548,512.00 256,572,347.00 1,548,512.00 Yes

RIVERSIDE CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED 50/67033-00-036 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 683,175.00 683,175.00 257,255,522.00 683,175.00 No

SAN BERNARDINOVICTOR VALLEY UNION HIGH 50/67934-00-021 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,242,878.00 3,242,878.00 260,498,400.00 3,242,878.00 Yes

SAN BERNARDINOVICTOR VALLEY UNION HIGH 50/67934-00-022 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,360,869.00 3,360,869.00 263,859,269.00 3,360,869.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 50/69641-00-001 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,166,578.00 4,166,578.00 268,025,847.00 4,166,578.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 50/69641-00-002 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,485,437.00 1,485,437.00 269,511,284.00 1,485,437.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SAN MARCOS UNIFIED 50/73791-00-014 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 30,518,867.00 30,518,867.00 300,030,151.00 30,383,533.00 Yes

SAN MATEO BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEMENTARY 57/68866-00-010 Modernization G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 635,720.00 635,720.00 300,665,871.00 635,720.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 57/69641-00-029 Modernization G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 635,554.00 635,554.00 301,301,425.00 635,554.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 57/69641-00-030 Modernization G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 720,787.00 720,787.00 302,022,212.00 720,787.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SAN MARCOS UNIFIED 57/73791-00-005 Modernization G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,986,827.00 2,986,827.00 305,009,039.00 2,963,424.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTASAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 50/61804-01-001 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 612,224.00 612,224.00 305,621,263.00 612,224.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 50/64352-02-001 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 16,505,991.00 16,505,991.00 322,127,254.00 16,505,991.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES PALOS VERDES PENINSULA UNIFIED 50/64865-00-006 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 999,139.00 999,139.00 323,126,393.00 999,139.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SOLANA BEACH ELEMENTARY 50/68387-00-002 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 11,562,358.00 11,562,358.00 334,688,751.00 11,562,358.00 Yes

ORANGE TUSTIN UNIFIED 50/73643-00-019 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,930,954.00 5,930,954.00 340,619,705.00 5,897,948.00 Yes

SAN JOAQUIN LAMMERSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED 50/76760-00-006 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 10,815,703.00 10,815,703.00 351,435,408.00 10,815,703.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTASAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/61804-00-021 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 505,811.00 505,811.00 351,941,219.00 505,811.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTASAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/61804-00-022 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,588,327.00 1,588,327.00 353,529,546.00 1,588,327.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 57/64352-00-006 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 7,210,103.00 7,210,103.00 360,739,649.00 7,210,103.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES PALOS VERDES PENINSULA UNIFIED 57/64865-00-025 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,856,645.00 1,856,645.00 362,596,294.00 1,856,645.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES WHITTIER UNION HIGH 57/65128-00-021 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,178,351.00 3,178,351.00 365,774,645.00 3,178,351.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA FRANKLIN-MCKINLEY ELEMENTARY 57/69450-00-009 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 511,489.00 511,489.00 366,286,134.00 511,489.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA GILROY UNIFIED 57/69484-00-008 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 725,354.00 725,354.00 367,011,488.00 725,354.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-021 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 393,067.00 393,067.00 367,404,555.00 393,067.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-022 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 490,014.00 490,014.00 367,894,569.00 490,014.00 Yes

2,710,977.00 0.00 365,183,592.00 367,894,569.00 367,670,764.00

* D = Design grant only Proposition 1A

S = Site grant only Proposition 47

J = Site and Design grant only Proposition 1D

G = Full funding grant Proposition 51

L = Closeout
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PLUMAS PLUMAS UNIFIED 58/66969-00-001 Rehabilitation G 10/1/2016 1/25/2017 0.00 0.00 684,432.00 684,432.00 684,432.00 684,432.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Yes

PLUMAS PLUMAS UNIFIED 58/66969-00-001 Rehabilitation G 10/1/2016 4/24/2017 0.00 0.00 153.00 153.00 684,585.00 153.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES BEVERLY HILLS UNIFIED 51/64311-00-005 Facility Hardship G 6/27/2016 4/24/2017 0.00 0.00 6,547,668.00 6,547,668.00 7,232,253.00 0.00 0.00 6,547,668.00 0.00 Yes

HUMBOLDT SCOTIA UNION ELEMENTARY 58/63024-00-005 Rehabilitation G 7/26/2016 4/24/2017 357,012.00 0.00 797,874.00 1,154,886.00 8,387,139.00 0.00 0.00 1,154,886.00 0.00 Yes

SANTA BARBARA SANTA BARBARA UNIFIED 51/76786-00-001 Facility Hardship G 12/22/2016 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 6,353,166.00 6,353,166.00 14,740,305.00 0.00 0.00 6,353,166.00 0.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LANCASTER ELEMENTARY 58/64667-00-001 Rehabilitation G 1/11/2017 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 323,472.00 323,472.00 15,063,777.00 0.00 0.00 323,472.00 0.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 58/61796-00-008 Rehabilitation G 2/13/2017 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,341,020.00 5,341,020.00 20,404,797.00 0.00 0.00 5,341,020.00 0.00 Yes

ALAMEDA ALAMEDA CITY UNIFIED 51/61119-01-001 Facility Hardship G 2/15/2017 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 16,072,768.00 16,072,768.00 36,477,565.00 0.00 0.00 16,072,768.00 0.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO FALLBROOK UNION ELEMENTARY 51/68114-00-002 Facility Hardship G 9/23/2016 7/24/2017 0.00 0.00 708,543.00 708,543.00 37,186,108.00 0.00 0.00 708,543.00 0.00 n/a

ALAMEDA SAN LORENZO UNIFIED 54/61309-00-002 Charter G 6/5/2007 4/24/2017 0.00 230,951.90 230,951.90 461,903.80 37,648,011.80 0.00 0.00 461,903.80 0.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-585 Modernization G 5/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 7,311,673.00 7,311,673.00 44,959,684.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,311,673.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-16-010 Modernization G 5/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 913,941.00 913,941.00 45,873,625.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 913,941.00 Yes

ORANGE PLACENTIA-YORBA LINDA UNIFIED 57/66647-00-033 Modernization G 5/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,758,421.00 1,758,421.00 47,632,046.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,758,421.00 Yes

ORANGE SANTA ANA UNIFIED 57/66670-00-052 Modernization G 5/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,220,891.00 3,220,891.00 50,852,937.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,220,891.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-137 Modernization G 5/15/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,488,621.00 4,488,621.00 55,341,558.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,488,621.00 Yes

KERN SIERRA SANDS UNIFIED 57/73742-00-008 Modernization G 5/15/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,042,273.00 5,042,273.00 60,383,831.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,042,273.00 Yes

ORANGE ANAHEIM CITY 57/66423-00-030 Modernization G 5/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,997,913.00 4,997,913.00 65,381,744.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,997,913.00 Yes

FRESNO CENTRAL UNIFIED 57/73965-00-006 Modernization G 5/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,502,290.00 1,502,290.00 66,884,034.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,502,290.00 Yes

SAN JOAQUIN STOCKTON UNIFIED 57/68676-00-034 Modernization G 5/21/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 700,708.00 700,708.00 67,584,742.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 700,708.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 57/68361-00-010 Modernization G 5/25/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 259,210.00 259,210.00 67,843,952.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 259,210.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-37-006 Modernization G 5/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 372,000.00 372,000.00 68,215,952.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 372,000.00 Yes

MARIN LARKSPUR ELEMENTARY 57/65367-00-003 Modernization G 5/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 716,504.00 716,504.00 68,932,456.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 716,504.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA PITTSBURG UNIFIED 57/61788-00-009 Modernization G 5/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,272,108.00 3,272,108.00 72,204,564.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,272,108.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO GROSSMONT UNION HIGH 57/68130-00-018 Modernization G 6/1/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,943,275.00 1,943,275.00 74,147,839.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,943,275.00 Yes

SAN JOAQUIN STOCKTON UNIFIED 57/68676-00-035 Modernization G 6/4/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 136,160.00 136,160.00 74,283,999.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 136,160.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO CARLSBAD UNIFIED 57/73551-00-009 Modernization G 6/8/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,306,842.00 2,306,842.00 76,590,841.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,306,842.00 Yes

HUMBOLDT EUREKA CITY UNIFIED 57/75515-00-011 Modernization G 6/8/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 364,590.00 364,590.00 76,955,431.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 364,590.00 Yes

MARIN LARKSPUR ELEMENTARY 57/65367-00-004 Modernization G 6/12/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,067,285.00 1,067,285.00 78,022,716.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,067,285.00 Yes

FRESNO WASHINGTON UNIFIED 57/76778-00-001 Modernization G 6/12/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,906,065.00 5,906,065.00 83,928,781.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,906,065.00 Yes

EL DORADO LAKE TAHOE UNIFIED 57/61903-00-007 Modernization G 6/14/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,349,545.00 1,349,545.00 85,278,326.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,349,545.00 Yes

MENDOCINO ANDERSON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/65540-00-003 Modernization G 6/14/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 138,911.00 138,911.00 85,417,237.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 138,911.00 Yes

MENDOCINO ANDERSON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/65540-00-004 Modernization G 6/14/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 615,885.00 615,885.00 86,033,122.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 615,885.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO CAJON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/67991-00-009 Modernization G 6/14/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 861,779.00 861,779.00 86,894,901.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 861,779.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES ALHAMBRA UNIFIED 57/75713-00-026 Modernization G 6/18/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 670,985.00 670,985.00 87,565,886.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 670,985.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-586 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,872,505.00 1,872,505.00 89,438,391.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,872,505.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-587 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,451,872.00 1,451,872.00 90,890,263.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,451,872.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-588 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 835,808.00 835,808.00 91,726,071.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 835,808.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-17-012 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,457,897.00 1,457,897.00 93,183,968.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,457,897.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-32-022 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,990,641.00 4,990,641.00 98,174,609.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,990,641.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-41-005 Modernization G 6/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,708,281.00 2,708,281.00 100,882,890.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,708,281.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-138 Modernization G 6/21/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,550,501.00 3,550,501.00 104,433,391.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,550,501.00 Yes

GLENN ORLAND JOINT UNIFIED 57/75481-00-005 Modernization G 6/22/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,853,085.00 1,853,085.00 106,286,476.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,853,085.00 Yes

SACRAMENTO SAN JUAN UNIFIED 57/67447-00-058 Modernization G 6/27/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 454,883.00 454,883.00 106,741,359.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 454,883.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA EAST SIDE UNION HIGH 57/69427-00-033 Modernization G 6/27/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,219,003.00 4,219,003.00 110,960,362.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,219,003.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 57/68361-00-011 Modernization G 6/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,256,120.00 2,256,120.00 113,216,482.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,256,120.00 Yes

SONOMA RINCON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/70896-00-008 Modernization G 7/2/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,478,771.00 1,478,771.00 114,695,253.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,478,771.00 Yes

FRESNO CENTRAL UNIFIED 57/73965-00-007 Modernization G 7/3/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,147,664.00 2,147,664.00 116,842,917.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,147,664.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO CAJON VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY 57/67991-00-010 Modernization G 7/5/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,131,010.00 2,131,010.00 118,973,927.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,131,010.00 Yes

SAN MATEO BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEMENTARY 57/68866-00-009 Modernization G 7/5/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,393,431.00 1,393,431.00 120,367,358.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,393,431.00 Yes

BUTTE MANZANITA ELEMENTARY 57/61499-00-001 Modernization D 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 91,301.00 0.00 136,951.00 228,252.00 120,595,610.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 228,252.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-589 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,017,899.00 1,017,899.00 121,613,509.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,017,899.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-590 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,223,370.00 2,223,370.00 123,836,879.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,223,370.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-592 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,643,967.00 1,643,967.00 125,480,846.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,643,967.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-39-007 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,206,184.00 2,206,184.00 127,687,030.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,206,184.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-61-009 Modernization G 7/10/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,479,450.00 4,479,450.00 132,166,480.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,479,450.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-044 Modernization G 7/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,101,173.00 1,101,173.00 133,267,653.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,101,173.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-594 Modernization G 7/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 746,327.00 746,327.00 134,013,980.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 746,327.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-595 Modernization G 7/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,157,123.00 1,157,123.00 135,171,103.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,157,123.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-16-011 Modernization G 7/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,138,224.00 1,138,224.00 136,309,327.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,138,224.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SANTEE ELEMENTARY 57/68361-00-012 Modernization G 7/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 422,704.00 422,704.00 136,732,031.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 422,704.00 No

ALAMEDA OAKLAND UNIFIED 57/61259-00-070 Modernization G 7/20/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 261,354.00 261,354.00 136,993,385.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 261,354.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-045 Modernization G 7/23/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,071,166.00 2,071,166.00 139,064,551.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,071,166.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-139 Modernization G 7/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,720,850.00 1,720,850.00 140,785,401.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720,850.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES BALDWIN PARK UNIFIED 57/64287-00-016 Modernization G 7/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 402,829.00 402,829.00 141,188,230.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 402,829.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SAN DIEGO UNIFIED 57/68338-00-229 Modernization G 7/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,237,882.00 2,237,882.00 143,426,112.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,237,882.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 57/64352-00-005 Modernization G 8/1/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,452,253.00 1,452,253.00 144,878,365.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,452,253.00 Yes
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LOS ANGELES ALHAMBRA UNIFIED 57/75713-00-027 Modernization G 8/7/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 421,128.00 421,128.00 145,299,493.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 421,128.00 Yes

MONTEREY MONTEREY COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10272-00-001 Modernization D 8/8/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 153,819.00 153,819.00 145,453,312.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 153,819.00 No

ORANGE SAVANNA ELEMENTARY 57/66696-00-003 Modernization G 8/13/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,869,227.00 2,869,227.00 148,322,539.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,869,227.00 Yes

NAPA CALISTOGA JOINT UNIFIED 57/66241-00-003 Modernization G 8/16/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 442,693.00 442,693.00 148,765,232.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 442,693.00 Yes

BUTTE CHICO UNIFIED 57/61424-00-004 Modernization G 8/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,439,355.00 3,439,355.00 152,204,587.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,439,355.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA MARTINEZ UNIFIED 57/61739-00-007 Modernization G 8/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,304,026.00 2,304,026.00 154,508,613.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,304,026.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 57/64352-00-004 Modernization G 8/21/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,193,909.00 3,193,909.00 157,702,522.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,193,909.00 Yes

VENTURA SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED 57/72603-00-029 Modernization G 8/28/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,993,640.00 2,993,640.00 160,696,162.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,993,640.00 Yes

GLENN LAKE ELEMENTARY 57/62596-00-001 Modernization G 9/11/2012 6/5/2017 308,808.00 0.00 644,216.00 953,024.00 161,649,186.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 953,024.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-140 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,961,579.00 1,961,579.00 163,610,765.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,961,579.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 57/62166-00-141 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,531,483.00 5,531,483.00 169,142,248.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,531,483.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-597 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,032,271.00 1,032,271.00 170,174,519.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,032,271.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-598 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 550,676.00 550,676.00 170,725,195.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 550,676.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-00-599 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 437,796.00 437,796.00 171,162,991.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 437,796.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-38-022 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,360,668.00 4,360,668.00 175,523,659.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,360,668.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 57/64733-41-006 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 658,522.00 658,522.00 176,182,181.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 658,522.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 57/66597-00-031 Modernization G 9/19/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 786,282.00 786,282.00 176,968,463.80 0.00 12,382.00 0.00 773,900.00 Yes

ORANGE BREA-OLINDA UNIFIED 57/66449-00-012 Modernization G 9/25/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,411,697.00 1,411,697.00 178,380,160.80 0.00 19,680.00 0.00 1,392,017.00 Yes

SUTTER MERIDIAN ELEMENTARY 57/71415-00-001 Modernization D 10/2/2012 6/5/2017 7,900.00 0.00 44,023.00 51,923.00 178,432,083.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,923.00 Yes

TULARE STRATHMORE UNION ELEMENTARY 57/72157-00-003 Modernization G 10/3/2012 6/5/2017 1,436,926.00 0.00 2,208,558.00 3,645,484.00 182,077,567.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,645,484.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-019 Modernization G 10/3/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 586,806.00 586,806.00 182,664,373.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 586,806.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-020 Modernization G 10/3/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 911,821.00 911,821.00 183,576,194.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 911,821.00 Yes

SONOMA DUNHAM ELEMENTARY 57/70672-00-001 Modernization G 10/5/2012 6/5/2017 429,203.00 0.00 655,954.00 1,085,157.00 184,661,351.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,085,157.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 50/62166-00-024 New Construction G 10/9/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 15,685,743.00 15,685,743.00 200,347,094.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,685,743.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED 57/61796-00-047 Modernization G 10/11/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 946,931.00 946,931.00 201,294,025.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 946,931.00 Yes

VENTURA VENTURA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10561-00-004 Modernization G 10/12/2012 6/5/2017 436,839.00 0.00 655,258.00 1,092,097.00 202,386,122.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,092,097.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SAN MARCOS UNIFIED 50/73791-00-013 New Construction G 10/16/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,457,114.00 3,457,114.00 205,843,236.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,457,114.00 Yes

ORANGE CYPRESS ELEMENTARY 57/66480-00-004 Modernization G 10/16/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,955,840.00 1,955,840.00 207,799,076.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,955,840.00 Yes

SANTA BARBARA SOLVANG ELEMENTARY 57/69336-00-002 Modernization G 10/16/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,549,252.00 3,549,252.00 211,348,328.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,549,252.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-015 New Construction G 10/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 6,708,658.00 6,708,658.00 218,056,986.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,708,658.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 57/66597-00-032 Modernization G 10/17/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 640,660.00 640,660.00 218,697,646.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 640,660.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-016 New Construction G 10/18/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,303,604.00 2,303,604.00 221,001,250.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,303,604.00 Yes

MENDOCINO MENDOCINO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION 57/10231-00-001 Modernization G 10/22/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 184,346.00 184,346.00 221,185,596.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 184,346.00 Yes

KERN BAKERSFIELD CITY ELEMENTARY 50/63321-00-026 New Construction G 10/24/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 15,473,429.00 15,473,429.00 236,659,025.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,473,429.00 Yes

KERN BAKERSFIELD CITY ELEMENTARY 50/63321-00-027 New Construction G 10/24/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 10,048,623.00 10,048,623.00 246,707,648.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,048,623.00 Yes

RIVERSIDE VAL VERDE UNIFIED 50/75242-00-026 New Construction G 10/24/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 21,621,701.00 21,621,701.00 268,329,349.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,621,701.00 Yes

VENTURA SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED 57/72603-00-030 Modernization G 10/24/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,872,262.00 1,872,262.00 270,201,611.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,872,262.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 50/62166-00-025 New Construction G 10/25/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,018,414.00 1,018,414.00 271,220,025.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,018,414.00 Yes

FRESNO FRESNO UNIFIED 50/62166-00-026 New Construction G 10/25/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 546,654.00 546,654.00 271,766,679.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 546,654.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-017 New Construction G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,312,050.00 2,312,050.00 274,078,729.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,312,050.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 50/66597-00-018 New Construction G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 6,217,866.00 6,217,866.00 280,296,595.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,217,866.00 Yes

RIVERSIDE TEMECULA VALLEY UNIFIED 50/75192-00-039 New Construction G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,563,291.00 1,563,291.00 281,859,886.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,563,291.00 Yes

SONOMA WINDSOR UNIFIED 50/75358-00-014 New Construction G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 141,044.00 141,044.00 282,000,930.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,044.00 Yes

ORANGE NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED 57/66597-00-033 Modernization G 10/26/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,012,214.00 2,012,214.00 284,013,144.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,012,214.00 Yes

SAN MATEO SEQUOIA UNION HIGH 50/69062-01-003 New Construction G 10/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,478,179.00 1,478,179.00 285,491,323.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,478,179.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CULVER CITY UNIFIED 57/64444-00-009 Modernization G 10/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,127,431.00 2,127,431.00 287,618,754.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,127,431.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CULVER CITY UNIFIED 57/64444-00-010 Modernization G 10/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,053,092.00 5,053,092.00 292,671,846.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,053,092.00 Yes

SAN MATEO BURLINGAME ELEMENTARY 57/68882-00-008 Modernization G 10/29/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,548,512.00 1,548,512.00 294,220,358.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,548,512.00 Yes

RIVERSIDE CORONA-NORCO UNIFIED 50/67033-00-036 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 683,175.00 683,175.00 294,903,533.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 683,175.00 No

SAN BERNARDINO VICTOR VALLEY UNION HIGH 50/67934-00-021 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,242,878.00 3,242,878.00 298,146,411.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,242,878.00 Yes

SAN BERNARDINO VICTOR VALLEY UNION HIGH 50/67934-00-022 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,360,869.00 3,360,869.00 301,507,280.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,360,869.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 50/69641-00-001 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 4,166,578.00 4,166,578.00 305,673,858.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,166,578.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 50/69641-00-002 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,485,437.00 1,485,437.00 307,159,295.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,485,437.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SAN MARCOS UNIFIED 50/73791-00-014 New Construction G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 30,518,867.00 30,518,867.00 337,678,162.80 0.00 135,334.00 0.00 30,383,533.00 Yes

SAN MATEO BELMONT-REDWOOD SHORES ELEMENTARY 57/68866-00-010 Modernization G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 635,720.00 635,720.00 338,313,882.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 635,720.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 57/69641-00-029 Modernization G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 635,554.00 635,554.00 338,949,436.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 635,554.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA PALO ALTO UNIFIED 57/69641-00-030 Modernization G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 720,787.00 720,787.00 339,670,223.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 720,787.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SAN MARCOS UNIFIED 57/73791-00-005 Modernization G 10/30/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 2,986,827.00 2,986,827.00 342,657,050.80 0.00 23,403.00 0.00 2,963,424.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 50/61804-01-001 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 612,224.00 612,224.00 343,269,274.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 612,224.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 50/64352-02-001 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 16,505,991.00 16,505,991.00 359,775,265.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,505,991.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES PALOS VERDES PENINSULA UNIFIED 50/64865-00-006 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 999,139.00 999,139.00 360,774,404.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 999,139.00 Yes

SAN DIEGO SOLANA BEACH ELEMENTARY 50/68387-00-002 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 11,562,358.00 11,562,358.00 372,336,762.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,562,358.00 Yes

ORANGE TUSTIN UNIFIED 50/73643-00-019 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 5,930,954.00 5,930,954.00 378,267,716.80 0.00 33,006.00 0.00 5,897,948.00 Yes

SAN JOAQUIN LAMMERSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED 50/76760-00-006 New Construction G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 10,815,703.00 10,815,703.00 389,083,419.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,815,703.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/61804-00-021 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 505,811.00 505,811.00 389,589,230.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 505,811.00 Yes

CONTRA COSTA SAN RAMON VALLEY UNIFIED 57/61804-00-022 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,588,327.00 1,588,327.00 391,177,557.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,588,327.00 Yes
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LOS ANGELES CENTINELA VALLEY UNION HIGH 57/64352-00-006 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 7,210,103.00 7,210,103.00 398,387,660.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,210,103.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES PALOS VERDES PENINSULA UNIFIED 57/64865-00-025 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 1,856,645.00 1,856,645.00 400,244,305.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,856,645.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES WHITTIER UNION HIGH 57/65128-00-021 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 3,178,351.00 3,178,351.00 403,422,656.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,178,351.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA FRANKLIN-MCKINLEY ELEMENTARY 57/69450-00-009 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 511,489.00 511,489.00 403,934,145.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 511,489.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA GILROY UNIFIED 57/69484-00-008 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 725,354.00 725,354.00 404,659,499.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 725,354.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-021 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 393,067.00 393,067.00 405,052,566.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 393,067.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES REDONDO BEACH UNIFIED 57/75341-00-022 Modernization G 10/31/2012 6/5/2017 0.00 0.00 490,014.00 490,014.00 405,542,580.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 490,014.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 54/64733-00-064 Charter G 9/28/2016 6/5/2017 0.00 5,763,689.00 5,763,689.00 11,527,378.00 417,069,958.80 0.00 0.00 11,527,378.00 0.00 Yes

LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES UNIFIED 54/64733-00-073 Charter G 3/3/2017 6/5/2017 0.00 6,528,225.60 21,992,859.60 28,521,085.20 445,591,044.00 0.00 8,332,284.00 20,188,801.20 0.00 Yes

SANTA CLARA ALUM ROCK UNION ELEMENTARY 54/69369-00-002 Charter D 5/30/2014 7/24/2017 0.00 440,359.70 440,359.70 880,719.40 446,471,763.40 0.00 0.00 880,719.40 0.00 n/a

SANTA CLARA ALUM ROCK UNION ELEMENTARY 54/69369-00-003 Charter D 5/30/2014 7/24/2017 0.00 25,675.55 25,675.55 51,351.10 446,523,114.50 0.00 0.00 51,351.10 0.00 n/a

3,067,989 12,988,902 430,466,224 446,523,114.50 684,585 8,556,089 69,611,677 367,670,764

* D = Design grant only Proposition 1A

S = Site grant only Proposition 47

J = Site and Design grant only Proposition 1D

G = Full funding grant Proposition 51

L = Closeout
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District Attendance Area County

App. Number

50

Type of

Adj. K-6 7-8 9-12

Non-

Severe Severe

Fresno County Office of Education Districtwide Fesno 10108-00-00

Current Baseline Eligibility -4 504 59 11 197

Adjustment Per This Item e 0 -448 -361 -37 383

Net Baseline Eligibility -4 56 -302 -26 580

Fowler Unified Districtwide Fresno 62158-00-00

Current Baseline Eligibility 200 103 2 0 0

Adjustment Per This Item e -135 -11 -33 4 9

Net Baseline Eligibility 65 92 -31 4 9

Kings River-Hardwick Union Elementary Districtwide Kings 63941-00-00

Current Baseline Eligibility 353 -32 0 -13 0

Adjustment Per This Item e 232 48 0 0 0

Net Baseline Eligibility 585 16 0 -13 0

ATTACHMENT A

                                                                               State Allocation Board Meeting, September 6, 2017                                                                        (Rev. 1)
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County District School Site Application Number Received Date Grant Amount

KINGS KINGS RIVER-HARDWICK UNION ELEMENTARY KINGS RIVER-HARDWICK ELEMENTARY 50/63941-00-002 11/19/2012 $1,548,979.00

KINGS KINGS RIVER-HARDWICK UNION ELEMENTARY KINGS RIVER-HARDWICK ELEMENTARY 57/63941-00-002 11/19/2012 $79,275.00

TULARE ROCKFORD ELEMENTARY ROCKFORD ELEMENTARY 57/72090-00-002 11/19/2012 $107,286.00

FRESNO FRESNO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION VIOLET HEINTZ EDUCATION ACADEMY 50/10108-00-007 11/20/2012 $2,947,696.00

FRESNO FOWLER UNIFIED FOWLER ACADEMY CONTINUATION 50/62158-00-001 11/21/2012 $2,541,718.00

FRESNO COALINGA-HURON JT. UNIFIED COALINGA HIGH 57/62125-00-007 11/29/2012 $4,382,559.00

VENTURA SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED ROYAL HIGH 57/72603-00-031 12/17/2012 $2,155,208.00

New Construction: $7,038,393.00

Modernization: $6,724,328.00

Total: $13,762,721.00

ATTACHMENT

UNFUNDED APPROVALS

State Allocation Board Meeting, September 6, 2017

(Lack of AB 55 Loans)
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SAB Meeting: New Construction - Adjusted Grant Approval

Application No: 50/62158-00-001 County: Fresno

School District: Fowler Unified School Name: Fowler Academy Continuation

Type of Project: High School New Construction Grant $ 1,038,848.00

K-6: 65 Fire Detection Alarm 1,331.00

7-8: 27 Sprinkler System 18,057.00

9-12: Prevailing Wage Monitoring 3,173.00

Non-Severe: Site Acquisition 33,138.00

Severe: Service Site 311,453.00

Application Filing Basis: District Wide Utilities 52,789.00

Number of Classrooms: 4 General Site 169,019.00

Master Acres: 5.26 New School Project 913,910.00

Existing Acres: Total State Share (50%) 2,541,718.00

Proposed Acres: 6.06 District Share (50%) 2,541,718.00

Recommended Acres: 2.9 Total Project Cost $ 5,083,436.00

Facility Hardship (a): No

Financial Hardship Requested: No

Alternative Education School: Yes

Addition to Existing Site: No

Core Facilities: Multi-Purpose/Kitchen,

Administration, Toilet

State Share

This Project $ 2,541,718.00

District Share

Cash Contribution 2,541,718.00

Financial Hardship

Total Project Cost $ 5,083,436.00

Unfunded 

Fund Proposition Previously Authorized Approval

Code Authorized This Action This Action

State Share

New Construction/Add. Grant 951-500 51 $ $ 2,541,718.00 $ 2,541,718.00

District Share

Cash Contribution 2,541,718.00

Total $ $ 5,083,436.00 $ 2,541,718.00

Funding Source: Proposition 51 Bonds/2016-Nov.

Pursuant to the Board's action on March 11, 2009, this application has been approved and placed on the Unfunded List.

This approval does not constitute a guarantee or commitment of future State funding.

This project is a Use of Grants under Regulation Section 1859.77.3(b).

The school district is responsible for ensuring the project is compliant with all Prevailing Wage Monitoring and/or Labor Compliance

Program requirements at the time construction contracts were executed and/or construction commenced.

The District shall ensure that it is in compliance with all applicable laws, regulations and certifications it made

on the program forms.

Pursuant to Education Code Section 17070.50, valid Division of the State Architect and/or California Department of Education 

approval(s) must be obtained for the project prior to receiving an Apportionment. Otherwise, the project will receive 

an occurrence of non-participation pursuant to School Facility Program Regulation Section 1859.90.3.

Based on the Board's action on June 5, 2017, this project is subject to the Grant Agreement submittal.
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SAB Meeting: New Construction - Adjusted Grant Approval

Application No: 50/10108-00-007 County: Fresno

School District: Fresno County Office Of Education School Name: Violet Heintz Education Academy

Type of Project: High School New Construction Grant $ 1,550,208.00

K-6: Project Assistance 6,791.00

7-8: 132 Fire Detection Alarm 2,376.00

9-12: Sprinkler System 29,172.00

Non-Severe: Prevailing Wage Monitoring 3,680.00

Severe: Site Acquisition 256,570.00

Application Filing Basis: District Wide Service Site 50,350.00

Number of Classrooms: 6 Off-Site 1,215.00

Master Acres: 3.6 General Site 148,680.00

Existing Acres: Small Size Project 62,008.00

Proposed Acres: 3.08 New School Project 836,646.00

Recommended Acres: 3.6 Total State Share (50%) 2,947,696.00

Facility Hardship (a): No District Share (50%) 2,947,696.00

Financial Hardship Requested: No Total Project Cost $ 5,895,392.00

Alternative Education School: Yes

Addition to Existing Site: No

State Share

This Project $ 2,947,696.00

District Share

Cash Contribution 2,947,696.00

Financial Hardship

Total Project Cost $ 5,895,392.00

Unfunded 

Fund Proposition Previously Authorized Approval

Code Authorized This Action This Action

State Share

New Construction/Add. Grant 951-500 51 $ $ 2,947,696.00 $ 2,947,696.00

District Share

Cash Contribution 2,947,696.00

Total $ $ 5,895,392.00 $ 2,947,696.00

Funding Source: Proposition 51 Bonds/2016-Nov.

Pursuant tio the Board's action on March 11, 2009, this application has been approved and placed on the Unfunded List.  This

approval does not constitute a guarantee or commitment of future State funding.

The school district is responsible for ensuring the project is compliant with all Prevailing Wage Monitoring and/or Labor Compliance

Program requirements at the time construction contracts were executed and/or construction commenced.

The District shall ensure that it is in compliance with all applicable laws, regulations and certifications it made

on the program forms.

Pursuant to Education Code Section 17070.50, valid Division of the State Architect and/or California Department of Education 

approval(s) must be obtained for the project prior to receiving an Apportionment. Otherwise, the project will receive 

an occurrence of non-participation pursuant to School Facility Program Regulation Section 1859.90.3.

Based on the Board's action on June 5, 2017, this project is subject to the Grant Agreement submittal.
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CENTRAL UNIFIED/FRESNO 
 

PROJECT #57/73965-00-007 
  

HAS BEEN WITHDRAWN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

63 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STRATHMORE UNION ELEMENTARY/TULARE 
 

PROJECT #57/72157-00-003 
  

HAS BEEN WITHDRAWN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

99 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DUNHAM ELEMENTARY/SONOMA 
 

PROJECT #57/70672-00-001 
  

HAS BEEN WITHDRAWN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

102 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VICTOR VALLEY UNION HIGH/SAN BERNARDINO 
 

PROJECT #50/67934-00-022 
  

HAS BEEN WITHDRAWN 
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